ANALOG
DEVICES
16-Channel, 12-Bit
Data Acquisition System
AD1362
FEATURES
Pin and Functional Replacement for AD362:
Lowar Powar Dissipation

V|N , Digital 0 to +V, Digital Supply
AGND 10 DGND ± ] V
ORDERING GUIDE PIN ASSIGNMENTS
Temperature Max Gain Package
Model Range TC Option*
AD1362KD 0 to +70°C ±4ppm/°C DH-32E
AD1362SD -55°C to + 125°C t2ppm/°C DH-32E
AD1362SD/883B -35°C to + 125*C ±2ppm/°C DH-32E
•DH-J2E = Bottom Biued Ceramic DIP.
E
v_/
U] LATCH SCUCT «H£MFF CONTROl E • U] LATCH SCUCT
OONO s TT| A3
4(V u M] A1
CM; E AO
cm E »] At
CM E "TT| cut io>
CH4 E »] cm in
eta E AO UK
tor view It] CHWW
CM2 E INM to SuM m] CH11 It)
CHI E "ill CH11 (4)
CHO E a ] cms is)
NO CONNECT E IT) -nsv
SNA CMC E -1JV
ONCTAOJUCT E TT| CMMK)
OFFSET AOJUIT E iT] CHWI7)
ANAUMOUTTUT E "IF] AONO
Function Number Description
Singlc/Diff Control 1 Mode Select, Differential or Single Ended
DGND 2 Digital Ground
+5V 3 Digital Power Supply, +5V dc
Ch 7 4 "High" Analog Input Channel 7
Ch 6 5 "High" Analog Input Channel 6
Ch 5 6 "High" Analog Input Channel 5
Ch 4 7 "High" Analog Input Channel 4
Ch 3 8 "High" Analog Input Channel 3
Ch 2 9 "High" Analog Input Channel 2
Ch 1 10 "High" Analog Input Channel 1
ChO 11 "High" Analog Input Channel 0
NC 12 No Connect
SHA Cmd 13 Sample/Hold Control Input (o SHA
Offset Adjust 14 Offset Adjustment Input #1
Offset Adjust 15 Offset Adjustment Input #2
Analog Output 16 Analog Output to ADC
AGND 17 Analog Ground
Ch 15 18 "High" ("Low") Analog Input Channel 15 (7)
Ch 14 19 "High" ("Low") Analog Input Channel 14 (6)
-15V 20 Negative Analog Power Supply - 15V dc
+ 15V 21 Positive Analog Power Supply + 15V dc
Ch 13 22 "High" ("Low") Analog Input Channel 15 (5)
Ch 12 23 "High" ("Low") Analog Input Channel 14 (4)
Ch 11 24 "High" ("Low") Analog Input Channel 13 (3)
Ch 10 25 "High" ("Low") Analog Input Channel 12 (2)
Ch 9 26 "High" ("Low") Analog Input Channel 11 (1)
Ch 8 27 "High" ("Low") Analog Input Channel 10 (0)
AE 28 Input Channel Address MSB
AO 29 Input Channel Address Bit 0
Al 30 Input Channel Address Bit 1
A2 31 Input Channel Address Bit 2
Latch Select 32 Channel Select Latch Control Input
REV. A - 3 -
AD1362
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION